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Ta.ble 28. Number and peroentage of senior students "t,ho 
ware soectatora in camnus recreation activities 

Ca.'1lPUS 
Recreation 
Act1vities 

Archery 
Badminton 

. Bag punching 
Basketball 
Boxing 
Denclng, tap, etc. 
Squa.re dancing 
Student body dances 
Football-touch 
Golf 
Handball 
Horseshoes 
H1king 
Ping-pong 
Soccer 
Softball 
Swimming-diving 
Tennis 
Volleyball 
Wrestling 
Ceramics 
Drawing-painting 
Fabrlcdeslgning 
Fly tying-casting 
Jewelry making 
Leather craft 
Metal craft 
Needlework 
Sculpture 
Sewing 
Woodworking 
Band-pep 
Chorus, men, women 
Community singing 
Concert-lyceums 
Informal singing 
Music appreciation 
Orchestra 
Debating 
Dramatics 
Lecturlng 
Moving pictures 
Photography 
Radio listening 
Reading 
Shows-fashion, etc. 

Men 
No. % 

4 4 
12 13 

5 5 
48 52 

8 9 
12 13 

6 6 
7 8 

55 59 
4 4 
6 6 
3 3 

12 13 
4 4 

10 11 
7 8 

18 19 
6 6 

21 23 
1 1 
2 2 
1 1 
:; 3 
2 2 

2 2 
14 15 
7 8 
5 5 

29 31 
4 4 
3 :3 

11 12 
2 2 

15 16 
11 12 
24 26 

2 2 
12 13 

7 8 
4 4 

W'omen Total 
No. % Total Percent 

1 5 
1 5 

9 43 
2 10 
1 5 

15 71 

1 5 
3 14 
4 19 
1 5 
2 10 
1 5 
3 14 

1 5 

1 5 

2 10 
1 5 

11 22 

l' 5 
1 5 

4 19 
3 4 
6 29 
1 5 
5 24 
1 5 
2 10 

5 
13 

5 
57 
10 
13 

6 
7 

70 
4 
6 
3 

13 
7 

14 
8 

20 
7 

24 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

1 

1 
2 

16 
8 
5 

30 
4 
4 

12 
2 
9 

14 
30 
3 

17 
8 
6 

4 
11 

4 
50 

9 
11 

5 
6 

61 
4 
5 
3 

11 
6 

12 
7 

18 
6 

21 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

1 

1 
2 

14 
7 
4 

26 
4 
4 

11 
2 
8 

12 
26 

3 
15 
7 
5 
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Table 28. Cent. 

Campus 
Recreation Men WOr.J.en Total 
Acti'v'l ttes No. (if No. ()? Total Percent ,0 to 

1tlrl tine; letters, plays 1 1 2 10 3 3 
A'2semblies 35 38 10 48 45 39 
Exhibits 9 10 3 14 12 11 
li'orUi118 2 2 2 2 
Parades 25 26 9 43 31} 30 
Poll tieD.l discussion 7 8 7 6 
School [,oci als 21 23 .2 14 24 21 

Total 509 III 600 

Table 28 1s an analysis of the number and percentage 

of senlor students who were spectators in campus recreation 

(}c'tlvi ties. The activl ties ,havinS the largest number of 

spectator interest by the senior men ere 55 (59%) varsity 

Etnd touch football, 48 (52%) basketball, 35 (385;) assemblies, 

29 (31~) concerts-lyceums, c,nd 25 (26~b) parades. 

Actlvl ties ha\'"1ng the smallest number of specta.tor 

interest ::\.re ceramics, fabric designing, drawing-painting, 

j e"lelry making, end vlood vlork1ng • 

The activities having the largest number of spectator 

interest by the \-;omen are 15 (71%) varsi ty nnd. touch football, 

11 (22,:.~) concort-lyceums, 10 (48%) assemblies, 9 (43%) parades, 

and 9 (1t3~~) basl{etball. 

Activities having the smallest number of spectator 

interest are archery, bedminton, 8wimming-diving, \'lrestllng, 

and ping-pong. 
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Table 29. Number and percentage of senior students who 
desired to p?rtlcipate in campus activities but 
did not 

Campus 
Recreation 1,.'1 en 'Women Total 
Activities No. ';;tI No. r" Total Percen.t /'0 ;'0 

Archery 14 15 7 33 21 18 
BadJ.linton 13 14 6 29 19 17 
Ba.S punching 5 5 5 4 
Basltetball 16 17 1 5 17 15 
Boxing 11 12 11 10 
Dancing, tap, etc. 1 1 2 10 3 3 
Square dancing 4 4 6 29 10 9 
Student body dances 6 6 6 5 
Football-touch 12 13 12 11 
Golf 21 23 8 38 29 25 
Handball 15 16 15 13 
Horseshoes 13 14 13 11 
Hiking 7 8 4 17 11 10 
P1ng-pong 6 6 4 19 10 9 
Soccer 8 9 8 7 
Softbe~ll 17 18 1 5 18 16 
Swimming-div1ng 17 18 8 38 25 22 
Tennis 11+ 15 4 19 18 16 
Volleyball 11 12 4 19 15 13 
Wrestling 4 4 4 l~ 
Cera,mics 4 4 3 Ilt 7 6 
Dravlil\S-paintlng 1 1 3 14 4 7 
Fabric designing 1 1 3 14 4 7 
Fly tying-casting 11 12 2 10 13 11 
Jewelry making 5 5 5 24 10 9 
Leather craft 9 10 5 24 14 12 
IvIetal craft 5 5 5 4 
Needlework 6 29 6 5 
Sculpture 4 4 2 10 6 5 
Sewing 3 14 3 3 
rloodworking 11 12 4 l} 
Band-pep 2 2 2 2 
Chorus, men, '-lomen 10 11 2 10 12 11 
Community singing 5 5 5 4 
Concert-lyceums 1 1 2 10 3 3 
Infornal singing 4 4 1 5 5 4 
Iv1:usic appreciation 7 8 3 14 10 9 
Orchestra 2 2 1 5 3 3 
Debating 6 6 3 14 9 8 
Dramatics 4 4 2 10 6 5 
Lectur1ng 2 2 ') 2 <-

Moving pictures 6 6 6 5 
Photography 10 11 3 14 13 11 
Radio listening 2 2 1 5 3 3· 
Ree.dine; 2 2 2 10 4 4 
Sho't-rs-fa8h1on, etc. 
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Table 29. Cent. 

Campus 
Recreation 
Activities 

Men 
No. 8f 

{o 

Women 
No. % Total 

Total 
Percent 

~'lrl tine; letters, plays 
Ansembl1es 9 10 9 8 
Exhibits 1 1 1 1 
Forums 4 4 .l~ 4· 
Parades 1 1 1 1 
Political discussion 5 5 5 4 
School socials -2 3 -2 3 

Total 352 107 459 

Table 29 is an analysis of the number and percentage of 

senior students \",ho desired to participate in campus activ1-

ties but did not. The Rctlvities having the largest number 

of desired interest by the senior men ere 21 (23%) golf, 17 

(18;t) softball, 17. (18,t) B""lmming-divlng, 16 (17%) ba.slretball, 

a.nd 15 (16%) ha.ndball. 

Actlvl ties ho"ving the smallest number of desired In-

terest are dancing-tap, drawing-painting, . fabric designing, 

exhibits, and parades. 

The activities having the largest number of desired 

interest by the 1tl0men cq ... a 8 (38%) 30l!, 8 (38%) swimming­

diving, 7 (33%) archery, 6 (29%) badminton, and 6 (29%) 

needleHork. 

Activities having the smallest number of desired In-

terest are basketball, softball, informal singing, orchestra, 

and radio listening. 

The senlor students indicated lack of time \Olas the 

reason they did not particlpo.te in activities. This was 

followed by lack of interest and miscellaneous reasons. 



50 

Table 30,. Number and percent@.ge of' 515 students who par­
ticipated, ",ho were spectators, and 'Vlho desired 
to participate but did not, in campus recreation 
activities 

Campus 
Recreation 
Activities 

Archery 
Badm1nton 
Bag punching 
B~sketball 
Boxing 
Dancing, tap, etc. 
Square dancing 
Student body dances 
Football-touoh 
Golf 
He.ndba1l 
Horseshoes 
Hiking 
P1.ng-pong 
Soocer 
Softba.ll 
Sw1mming-diving 
Tennis 
Volleyball 
Wrestling 
Ceramics 
Drawing-painting 
Fabr1c d.esigning 
Fly tying-casting 
Jewe~ry making 
Leather craft 
Meta.l craft 
Needlework 
Sculpture 
Sewing 
Woodworking 
Band-pep 
Chorus, men, women 
CommW11ty singing 
Concert-lyceums 
Inforrnal singing 
Music appreciation 
Orchestra 
Debating 
Dramatics 
Lecturing 
Moving pictures 
Photography 
Rodl0 listening 
R~ad1nt3 
S'nows-fashion, etc" 

Participation 
,I No. 

16 
32 

9 
106 

9 
48 
37 

389 
70 
29 
12 

4 
30 

114 
1 

48 
93 
97 
56 
34 

1 
12 

2 

2 
4 

18 
2 

33 
7 

13 
40 
42 
40 
76 
40 

6 
6 
9 

11 
94 
32 

146 
156 

24 

/0 

3 
6 
1 

21 
1 
9 
8 

75 
14 

5 
2 
1 
5 

22 
1 
9 

18 
19 
11 

6 
1 
2 

1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
6 
2 
2 
8 
9 
8 

15 
8 
2 
2 
1 
2 

19 
6 

28 
31 

5 

Desired 
Snectntor Interest 
N h1~. ;r o. fo NO. ~ 

20 4 102 
43 8 105 
23 5 23 

254 49 115 
37 8 60 
48 9 57 
24 5 69 
36 7 44 

316 62 80 
20 4 104 
15 2 54 
13 2 49 

- 57 
77 15 60 
22 5 27 
64 12 87 
46 8 112 

110 21 119 
49 9 67 

136 26 37 
3 1 24 
6 2 29 
2 1 16 
7 2 68 
4 1 42 
2 1 72 
2 1 29 
2 1 14 
2 1 18 
3 1 17 
4 1 42 

96 18 29 
40 8 77 
21 5 17 

167 32 12 
21 5 19 
17 3 26 
60 12 13 
17 3 27 
78 15 42 
66 12 12 

146 28 22 
10 1 58 
77 15 16 
29 5 8 
35 7 9 

19 
21 
5 

22 
12 
12 
14 

8 
15 
21 
11 

9 
12 
12 

5 
17 
21 
23 
13 

8 
5 
5 
3 

13 
9 

14 
5 
2 
4 
3 
9 
5 

15 
3 
2 
4 
5 
2 
5 
9 
2 
5 

12 
3 
2 
1 



51 

TrIble 30. Cant. 

Desired. CC'.l'11PUS 
Recreation 
1\.ct1 vi. ties 

P,'.l.rtlcipatlon Suectcttor Interest 

vIr 1 tins letters, plClys 
Assemblies 
Exhibits 
Forll.'TIs 
Pore.des 
Polltlccl discussion 
School soci~~ls 

Total 

No. % 

86 17 
100 19 
15 2 

4 '1 
59 12 
39 8 

184 35 

2,537 

No. % No. 

11 2 5 
233 45 43 

56 11 12 
7 2 11 

173 34 10 
38 8 11 

..lIT. 17 20 

2,875 2,298 

Table 30 is [1D analysis of the number and percenta.ge 

of 515 students 14ho "po.rticipat6d, who \',Tere spectators, a.nd 

;1 
JO 

1 
9 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 

\-vha de ired pc.:,rtlclp~"tion but did not, in campus recreation 

nctivitios. The activities hDvinE; the largcnt number of 

students pclrticipating are student body dances, school 

f;ocials, reading, radio listening, ping-pong, tUld basketball. 

The nctivi ties hnving the largof::"t number of spectator 

interest c1,re 'Y8..r~1 ty [!,nd touch football, ba.sketba.ll, as-

SG:nblics, parAdes, concerto, and lyceums. 

The e.ctlvl ties hoving, the 12vrgest number of desired 

interest 3,re tenni s, basketba.ll, sw1mm1ng-di vine, ba.dminton, 

Golf, end archery. 
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SU~·tIT4.A.j,qy OF FINDINGS 

The purpo se of thi s study was to deter!nlne the ex1 s t­

lng status of the campus recreat10n a.t Utah state Agricul­

tural College. ·Consideration \'i~18 ,siven to the following 

factors: clEtsS rank, school, sex, mnritnl stc.tUB, org~}nlze.-

tlon or club affIliatIon, offices held in organizations or 

clubs during fall qU8,rter 1952, partlclpntion in D,ctivi ties, 

spectator interest, deslred ctctivi ties, and reacons for nOn­

partlclp~tlon in activities. 

Rev1ew of literature indicated thnt few research studies 

concarnins, the campus recreatl0!1 of colleges ,3,nd. universl ties 

hD,ve been made. 

Irhe inforr18.tion for thl s study ",'a.s obtn lned by fJ random 

sample of 515 student.s of the 3,091 regi stel""ed B.t Utah State 

Agricultural College, fall qUD,rter 1952, b;)r mau.ns of :3. ques­

tionnaire. 

The fol1o\oJing, fDcts \v·ere found: 

(1) Of the 515 students completill;S the~;[uestionllD,ire 

17 percent were married. 

(2) Of the seven schools represented in this study the 

School of Educ.stlol1 ranked the highest in number of students 

completlng the qUf.;)stionne.:ire. 'rhis \-lRS followed by the 

schools of l\rts F-nd Science, Com:"!1I:?-rce, Gnd .AGl:~1 culture. 

(3) Of the 515 students completing the (~ui::lstionnaire 

167 (32%) "'lere not affiliated v'li th any organizattons or clubs. 
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One hundred sixty-four (32%) of the men were a.ffl11ated wi th 

fraternl ties Etnd 51 (10%) of the women were affilip.ted wi th 

.sorari ties. One hundred thirty-three (26%) were affiliated 

with other clubs, 95 (18%) depar~ment clubs, and 28 (5%) 1n-

dependent organizations. 

(4) or the 515 students completing the queF3tlormalre 

393 (76%) did not hold officss in organizations or olubs. 

Of the 21~% ",ho held offices 39 (8~~) represented club officers, 

37 (7%) fraternity officers, 21 (4%) Buzzer officers, 18 (3%) 

sorority officers, 18 (3%) departmental officers, 12 (2%) 

Student Life officers, 5 (1%) student body officers, and 

1 (.19%) class officers.* 

(5) The activ1ties having the largest number of fresh­

men men p~lrticlpating were 72 (58%) student body dances J 28 

(22}n school socials, D.nd 27 (22%) basketball. Activi ties 

hav1nf5 the larr;cst number of women students participating were 

40 (69%) student body dances, 31 (53%) school socials, Bud 18 

(31%) assemblies. 

(6) The actlv.1ties hHv1ng the largest number of spectator 

interest by the freshnen men ",ere 71 (57%) varsi ty and touch 

footbv.ll, 63 (SO%) basketball, and 44 (35%) a.ssembl19s. 

Activities havinG the lElrgest number of spectator interest by 

the women were 38 .(66%) concerts and lyceums, 33 (57~t) assem­

blies, !),nd 32 (55%,) va.rsi ty end touch football. 

(7) The act1vities hav1ng the largost number of desired 

interest by the freshmen men were 34 (27%) basketball, 30 (24%) 

* Th1s exceeds the 24% ",ho held offices beep.use some stu(lents 
held offices in one or more organizations. 
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basketball, 30 (24%) sv11mm1ng-dl v1ne, and 30 (34%) tann1 s. 

Actlv1 ties he,:~rlng the largest number of desired intereEt by 

the women were 23 (40%) tennis, 15 (26%,) ba.dminton,' Gnd 12 

(21~) swimming-diving. 

(8) The majority of the freshmen students indicated 

laclt of time as the reason they did not partlcipnte in nc­

tivities. 

(9) The activities havlng the larGest number of sopho-

more men pf',rtlcipating \-,Tere 45 (55%) student body dDnces, 25 

(30%) school socials, Dnd 25 (307') reading. Activities having 

the largest number of "'lomen students pcn"tlcipatlng were 21 (70%,) 

student body dnllces, 19 (63%) rad'io listeninG' and 18 (60%,) 

school noclals. 

(10) The actlvi tles b,ClVing the largest nu:nber of s~)ec­

te,tor interest by the sophomore men were 51 (62;&) VD.~sl ty and 

touch football, 35 (43%) basketb~ll, and 31 (38%) a8se~blies. 

Actlvl tl,es h:'::t,vlng the largest number of specta.tor intereBt by 

the women ",ere 22 (73%) vnrsl ty and touch footbe,ll, 21 (70%) 

assemblies, and 19 (63%) parades. 

(11) The nctivl ties h3.ving the 1ari;;est nllillber of desired 

interest by the sophomore men were 31 (38%) basketbnll, 25 (30%) 

tennis, n,nd 23 (28%) golf. Activities hnvine; the large~-jt numter 

of desired interest by the women were 15 (20%) badminton, 9 

(30%) swimming-diving, and 8 (277~) archery. 

(12) - The ~njorlty of the sophomore men indicated lack 

of time &2 the reason they dId not partic1pate in activities 

D,nd the women indlcnted Inck of kno,"'ledg:e of ,\.,rhat to do as 

their reUBon for not p,8_rtlcipating in nctlvi ties. 
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(13) The acti ,,1 ties hr:vlng the largest nU11ber of 

junior men participating \~er9 51 (60}6) student body dances, 

32 (38%) school socials, and 25 (29)b) radio 11 stening. 

Activities having the largest number of women students par­

t1 ci9a tins '!;lere 16 (76::~) student body d~'1nces, 13 (62/~) school 

socials, and 13 (62%) rae,ding. 

(lL~) The [Lctivl ties h2'ving the largent number of 

spectator interest by the juni'or men were 56 (66%) varsity 

and touch football, 50 (59%) bgsketbnll, and 48 (56%) assem­

blies. Activ1ties havlng the largest ntLT!1ber of spectptor 

interest by the women were 14 (67%) varsity and touch foot­

ball, 11 (52%) movins pictures, and 11 (52~) assemblies. 

(15) The e,ctivltles having the Inrt~est number of de­

sired interest by the junior men \-lere 25 (29%) bc,sl{etbn,ll, 

20 (:24;:b) football, t~Lnd 19 (22%) golf. Actlvl ties hC.Ying the 

12,rgest !llL"Tlber of des1r\cd interest by the Vlomen were 9 (43%) 

chorus, 7 (33%) square d9 . .ncing, D,nd 6 (29%) archery. 

(16) The major! ty of the junior students Indlct1,ted 

lack of time as the reason they did not participate in ac­

tlvitles. 

(17) The activities having the 18rlSest number of senior 

men participating were 31 (33%) student bcdy dances, 30 (32%) 

rc1.dl0 Ii stenlng, and 30 (32%) reading. Act1 vi tles having 

the lr.rgest number of Homen students p~-~rtlclpC1,tlng were 13 

(62%) stUdent body dr,nee s, 9 (43%) school socl ala, <:>nd '7 (33%) 

\vri tine; letters. 

(18) The nctivities he,ving the la.rgest number of 

spectator interest by the senior men were 55 (59%) varsity 
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and touch football, 48 (52%) b2"sketball, and 35 (38%) assem­

blies. Act1vities he.vlng the largest number of spectator 

interest by the women ",are 15 (71%) vars1 ty and touch foot­

ball, 11 (22%) concerts-lyceums, and 10 (48%) a.ssemblies. 

(19) The activities having the largest number of de­

sired interest by the senior men were 21 (23%) golf, 17 (18%) 

softball. and 17 (18%) swimm1ng-diving. Activities baving 

the la.rgest number of desired interest by the women were 

8 (38%) golf, 8 (38%) swimming-diving, and 7 (33%) archery. 

(20) The majority of the senior students indicated 

lack of time as the reason they did not participate in ac­

tiv1ties. 

(21) All classes indicated student body dances ranked 

highest as the moet participated activity. 

(22) All classes indicated varsity and touch football 

ranked h1ghest in spectator interest. 

(23) The majority of men students indicated ba.sketball 

ranked highest in desired interest. The majority of women 

students indicated tennis and badminton ranked highest in 

desired interest. 

(24) n19 majority of the students indicated lack of time 

as the reason they did not participate in activities. This 

was followed by la.ck of interest. lack of knowledge of what 

to do, and miscellaneous reasons. 



CONCLUSIONS 

The folloHil1.S conclusions are presented on the b8S1s 

of this study. 
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(1) Accordin.g to the C),ctivl ties pG.rtlcipnted by students 

of ut,'~,hSt~'te l~~:l"lc\.1.1 turc.l ColleCs, the Student Council Dnd 

the Del)rl,:eV~~ent of PhY8ic,c'.1 Educ["tion D11c1 RecreE,tion provide 

the ~ct1vltie8 most frequently participated in. 

(~) The n::::.jori ty of students sntlsfy their specto.tor 

lntere:::.t thrall,ell ,'::ctivi ties sponsored by the Athletic Depe,rt­

mont. 

(3) Collec~e studentc at· Utah Ste_te !~,;ricul tural College 

dccire pn.rticl=)~!>tlon in indlvlduo..l sports, \.,hleh have ::1 carry­

over V,r;ll)e for 1~I"t0r life. 
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RECONI1ENDATI eNS 

orc.;:lnlzo,tion J fint!.nce J:~nd fc~cili ties of COJ:1PUR recreation 

clt Utr.h Stc. tc' Acr~L c1Jl tur~J.l Collese .. 
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QUE..c; T lONNA IRE 

This questionnaire is designed to seek information concerning the 

program of oampus recreation for students at Utah State Agricultural 

College. 

For this study, campus recreation is defined a8 those activities 

which are, "non-curricular, non-required, non-accredited, and are 

available to all students. II 

Your cooperation in completing this questionnaire as aoourately 

as possible will be greatly appreciated. 

CLASS RANK __ _ MALE 

MAJCR FEMALE 

SCHOOL ~ ____________ __ MARR.mD SINGLE __ 

I. Check (,./) organization or club that you were affiliated with during 
fall quarter of 1952. 

1. Fraternity 
2. Sorority 
3. Department clubs 
4. other clubs (name) _____ _ 
5. Independent 
6. None 
7. 
8. 

II. Check (v") the following if' you held any offices while attending 
Utah State duriDg fall quarter of 1952. 

1. Student body officers 
2. Class officers 
3. Fraternity officers 
4. Sorority officers 
5. Departmental officers 
6. Club offioers 
7. Student Life 
8. Buzzer 
9. None 

10. 
11. 
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III. Check (vi) the activities, other than credit classes, since October 
1, 1952 to December 15, 1952 in Which you participated, acted as 
spectator, activities in which you desired to participate but did 
not, and factors which prevented you from participating in those 
activities. 
Read the instructions at the head of columns carefully before 
checking your answers. 

#1 

1_#2~--#3~_#_4-+--_----_.~ --~1 __ 
Check reasons why you did I 

~ not participate in the ==+---
C~:=TION ~ i ~; 1 i~l i act\ivit in 1 4 I I I I 

~roOs:l"d s:I-r-I , til I I 
or! Po ..... .-I, or! 0.-1 I Q) ""' :g spomORED BY ·ri F-f ~ ~ t+-fl ~:rJ § • .-1 

+'l 0 0 
~()Q) • .-1 CIl +'l ·ri .p .p+,o+»~ til Q) 

~ I·~ 
Q) a:S 

U.S .A.C. ." .,.:> ~ -ri a:S -M 
fa r-I +' flO 0) I:> F-f aj >+»Hf>P4 I 

~ O'l 0 It 'i F-f 
-ri to ~ .""(0)"'" p.. 0) rJl 

\4> Po 
+'0>+,+,0 

Ct-4 I~ ~ a:S (aj riJ O'l 

~ ~r-l () p..~ C) +' 0) 

ajtOa:Sa:S"d+'s 
Q) Q) ~ 

I ~ I~ ~ 
+' M ~ 0 0 

I"""ir-t ..c: aj 6..c: Q} 0 .1"'1 s;:: .&l,g ~ I.s:! Q) to oM r-I C+-t 0>'+-1 C) OM~+' o OM aj aj 
aj·M m Q) r-I a:S·n 

I'M CH +' ~ OM ~ CHO r-I 
Q) +' Q) ~r-I Q) O'l'"d~ +,..cl 0 • .-1 () 

~~ 
~ ~:S (J) as Q)"M 

~ fi: '+-I ~ r-d r-dl ~ 10M +' r-I ~ 
~ .r! 

0 'l:I .-t ~ • .-1 aj 

I~ ~6~ 
Q)::;1Q)Q)::;1-+,O QQjC)C) 0 ~ ~ 1l.~ ..s:: o..cl ..c:l 0 ~(cd 10 Q) as aj cd ,~ o :>"°M o ~.p 0 1>..0....:1 o..c:l....:lt+-f ....:I IQ H 15:~ 

- --io-

t I t -
Archer:y I 

Badminton - -Bag punching 
~ketball .. -
_Boxing -
Danci~ap. etc. 

Sguare dancillL I 

Student body dances -Football-touch -Golf 
Handball I -Horseshoes - ·_-1 -lY-king 
Ping-Eong 
Soccer - ._--
Softball 
S wimmiES-Di ving_ =t= Tennis 

: VOllezball - I Wrestling I 
Ceramics -

-Drawins-Painting I r--
--Fabric designing 
_Fly tll~-Castlng I 



#1 ---,-----

s pom ORED BY 

U.S .A.C. 

.-
J ewelrv Makine: 
Leather Craft 

_Metal Craft 
Ne~lew~k 
Scul;gtur~ 

~llg 
Wood wor ldne: 
Band-PeR 
Chorus, MensWomen,mixed 
Communit~ singing 
Concert-L:y:ceums 
In! o;tmal s ;tngi;gg 
Mus~c a~reciation 
Or-'- _..f.. _ l,r.-a. 

..D~Qat1ng 
Dramatics 
Lecturine: 
Mov.L~ ;gictures -Photograph,v 
Radio listening 
Reading 
S ho'WS-f'ashion. etc. 

_ Writing letters tQlaxs:l 
Assemblies 
_~bits 

Forums 
Parades -Political discussion 
School socials 
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#4 #5 

Check reasons why you did 
not participate in the 
activit 

~e+-.t 1.(\ Pt I 
s::t cd 01 ~ "C 0" s::::.....c to 

'M p.. • .-I "r""I () r-t Q) 
~ 

0.-1 ~I ~ oM ~ I "t"'I e+-.t 
"d Q) ~o~ ~~ I., J~ 0 0 

~-ri+'.p~o+,~ 0 to 

• ..i., ,.,.. oj • ..i 
(Q (I) 

~ P- O) c:t! 
I>s... 1>+'r.-tt>Pt M .-I 0.-1 

ba 1 W .t"'I t\i::Jot"'I ° (l).t"'I 1<0 

~ ~ ~ 
0 +' al M 

+> SJ.. +' Q) ..p +' 0 I; Ol () 

() oSJ..fa°+' :;:I ~ as cd ~ ~ cd ~r-f cd m as ~ (1) 

.s:: 'iii ';!.s:: oj ~.s:: 'lil ~ .,.. : ~ s:-t ~ 0(1 0 

() t> 't-iJ () 0 s:-t s:::: ..p I s:::: aJ 'M r-I ~ Jatt: ~ 
t\i 0..-1 ~ <I> r-t as ..... 

1

0 
4-a • Ct-I 

m m 
<I> +' CDJ fg M Q) m ro ~ .,.,f 0.-1 ~ ~~ ~ o .d . as (I) oM ~~ o~ 0 0 

.!:4L\1...,.!a:lI!!=Ct-I.!:4'1j'tj.!14 s:::: OM Q) 

() () 0 

~] ~~~ ~ r-I 

]~ 
() 

~5~16~~g~~ 
() () til til 

'" as .t"'I 'M 0.-1 

o ~'r-I 0 ~.p 0 >a.n H H H r:.. t=I :a; 

-

-

I ~ 
-

I I 

I =t I 

-
I 

. 
. 1 I I 


